

Talcott Financial Group Announces Move to Downtown Hartford

Windsor, CT, January 23, 2023 – Talcott Financial Group ("Talcott"), an international life insurance group and the insurance industry's trusted partner for comprehensive risk solutions, today announced it will move approximately 300 employees in its Windsor location to Hartford later this year.

Following an extensive search for office space that supports its growing enterprise and provides employees easier access to amenities, Talcott will lease 52,000 square feet within the iconic Boat Building at One American Row in downtown Hartford.

"The expansion of our presence in a new vibrant location in Hartford, one of the premier insurance markets in the U.S., is a significant next step in the growth of Talcott Financial Group," said Diane Krajewski, Talcott Resolution Chief Human Resources Officer and Head of Operations. "This highly accessible space will support the organization's efficiency and collaboration, while providing an exceptional work environment for our employees and giving us the space needed for continued growth."

With Talcott's New York City and Hamilton, Bermuda offices, and now the new Hartford location, Talcott Financial Group will have an international footprint in spaces specifically designed for its enterprise.

"We're thrilled to welcome Talcott Financial Group and their 300 employees to downtown Hartford," said Mayor Bronin. "Talcott Financial Group's 50,000 square foot lease at the Boat Building puts them right at the heart of a strong and growing insurance innovation ecosystem. We look forward to working closely with the Talcott Financial Group team as they make Hartford home."

About Talcott Financial Group

Talcott Financial Group, an international life insurance group, is the insurance industry's trusted partner for comprehensive risk solutions. The enterprise benefits from its strong financial position, as evidenced by \$122 billion in pro-forma assets under management, its investment-grade financial strength ratings, and its partnership with Sixth Street, a leading global investment firm. Talcott Financial Group's platforms include Talcott Resolution, based in Windsor, Connecticut, and Talcott Re, based in Hamilton, Bermuda. For more information, visit www.talcott.com or follow Talcott Financial Group on LinkedIn.

Media Contact

Allison Lang Director, Media Relations Allison.Lang@Talcott.com (860) 791-0097

###